

# Consolidated Income Statement

for the year ended 31st December 2022

	Note	2022 HK\$'M	2021 HK\$'M
Revenue	5	60,953.4	53,563.7
Total operating expenses	6	(52,591.7)	(44,744.0)
		8,361.7	8,819.7
Other gains/(losses), net	7	531.0	(1,563.3)
Interest expense	9	(1,775.8)	(1,408.2)
Share of results of associates	21	865.2	1,885.6
Share of results of joint ventures	22	201.5	646.9
Profit before taxation	10	8,183.6	8,380.7
Taxation	13	(1,859.2)	(2,155.0)
Profit for the year		6,324.4	6,225.7
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		5,247.9	5,017.0
Holders of perpetual capital securities		111.5	110.9
Non-controlling interests		965.0	1,097.8
		6,324.4	6,225.7
Earnings per share – basic, HK cents	15	28.1	26.9
Earnings per share – diluted, HK cents	15	26.3	26.9

The notes on pages 107 to 207 form part of these consolidated financial statements.